
Home Health Advisory Council Members 

06/27/2023 

Rita Craighead, R.N.   

MO Dept. of Health & Senior Serv. 

Health Facilities Nursing Consultant 

Bureau of Home Care and Rehab Standards 

Phone: (573) 751-6336 

Rita.Craighead@health.mo.gov  
 

Peggy Bone 

Elara Caring 

719 Park Street 

Farmington, MO 63640 

Phone: 573-701-6730 

mbone@elara.com  

Fern Dewert (Consumer) 

698 Post Bluff Road 

Union, MO 63084 

Phone: (314) 420-8027 

dewert8216@sbcglobal.net 

 

Tammie Heimsoth 

Benton County Health Dept. Home Health Agency 

1238 Commercial Street 

Warsaw, MO  65355 

Bus:  (660) 438-2876 

tammie.heimsoth@bentonhealth.com 

 
Kassie Hodge 

Serve Link Home Care, Inc. 

1510 East 9th Street 

Trenton, MO 64683 

Bus:  (660) 359-4218 

Kassie@servelinkhomecare.com   

     

Holly Isom 

Ozarks Healthcare at  

Home, Home Health 

114 East Main Street 

West Plains, MO 65775 

Bus: (417) 256-3133 

Holly.Isom@ozarksmedicalcenter.com 

Joyce Rackers 

470 County Road 

Linn, MO 65051 

Phone: 573-694-9355 

Joyce.rackers@yahoo.com  

 

 

 

Serese Wiehardt 

Hometown Homecare 

101 Furr Street 

Fayette, MO 65248 

Bus: (660) 248-2100 

serese@hometownhomecare.org 
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